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No.23 	 16th April 1986 Nauru 

HEPl'IJI.I(: OF NAUR{' 

Qlobrrnmrnt QaR}dtr 

Publish.a by Authority 

G.N.No. 148/1986 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

• 
The, fol~owinl appointments with effect as from 7th April, 1986, are 
her'eby notified: 

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

(Government Printery) 

NAME: 	 POSITION: SALARY: 

Tautino Dagiaro 	 Printing Trainee/Bookbinder $6,303-$6,903 
per annum 

(TI/2 

Eichen Kakiouwea Bookbinder 	 6,303-$6,903 
per annum 
(TI/2) 

DATED this 3rd day of April, 1986. 

V.S. HANI 
PUBLIC,~ERVICE COMMISSIONER 

• G.W;No'.149/1986 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

The following appointments with effect from 7th April 1986, are hereby 
notified: 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME: 	 DESIGNATION: SALARY: 

Shad lock Bernicke Apprentice Draftsman 	 $6,303 $6,531 
per annum 
(T 1 ) 

Carrie Akua Bus Conductor 	 $6,195-'$6,387 
per annum (M1) 

Teresia Hubert Bus Conductor 	 $6,195-$6.387 
per annum (M 1) 

DATED this 4th day of April 1986. 

V.S MANI 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

I 
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No. 23 	 15th April 1986 Nauru 

G.N.NO.ISO /1986 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20 - VACANCY-_.._ .. 

Applications are invited from Nauruans inside or outside the Public Service 
for appointment~ promotion or transfer to the following positions. 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

(USP EXTENTION CENTRE 	 NAURU) 

(a) 	 Position Director 

Salary 	 $8,958 - $10,086 p.a (Nauruan) 

Scale 	 (AP4/S) 

Duties (0 	 To administer the USP Centre; including the 
proper, maintanenace of students and centres 
reco rds; 

( I I ) 	 TO be in attendance from 1.00 - S.OO p.m. and 
6.30 - 9.42 p.m Monday - Friday at the Extension 
centre; 

(iii) 	To provide assistance to students selecting 
courses and with difficulties they have with 
their courses; 

(iv) 	 To give tutorial assistance in at least one of 
the subject areas in demand"; 

(v) 	 To supervise generally the work of the typist and 
tutors; to oversee the progress of the students 
and liasize with the USP and the Directorate of 
Education; 

(v i) 	 To help develp local course in areas of need; 
~ '1, 

(vii) 	To promote the use of the Centre in the community; 
maintain the centre in proper trim; 

(viii)At· the end of the financial year, prepare academic 
and administrative report on the performances of 
the extension centre high-lighting the achieve
ments, performance, and the programmes for the 
next financial 

(ix) 	 Other duties as determined by the Director of 
Education. 

QUALIFICATIONS 	 An experienced teacher with adminsitrative 
experience, being at least a graduate with teach
ing qualification. Ru~~ing of an educational 

institution, preferably an extension centre, 
would be a desirable qualification. 



~'--------~-----------------------------------------------~~' ,"~. 

No.23 	 !6th April 1986 Nauru 

G.N.Ko. :50/1986 (cont'd) 

(b) Position Typist/Clerical Officer 

Salary 	 $5,659 - $5,971 p.a (Nauruan) 

Scale 	 (c]/3) 

Duties (i) 	 Hours of ~ork 1.00 - 5.00 and 6.30 - 9.4~ p.m 
Monday - Friday; 

(ii) Typing and clerical work for the Centre; 

(iii)Other duties and responsibilities as determined by 
, the Director of the USP Centre, 

QUALIFICATIO~ 	 Educated up to Form V. Speed typing up to 80 words 
per minute or more. Adequate experience in running 
a small office 	independently including the main
tenance of financial records . 

• 	 APp~icatiqnS must be lodged in ~.,rriting stating :lame, age, qualifications 
and~~perierice ~ith the ChieE Secretary no later than 4.30 p.m. ori Friday 
25th of April 1986. 

V. S. MA:> I 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

• 
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No. 23 	 16thApril 1986 Nauru 

G.N.No.151/1986 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20 - VACANCY 

Application are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF SECRETARY 

(NAURUAN AFFAIRS) 

1. 	 POSITION: TYPIST (I VACANCY) 

SALARY: $6.195 - $6,387 p.a. 

SCALE: M. 1 • 

DUTIES: Typing of the Government Gazette, office 
correspondence and other duties as may be 
directed by the Administrative Assistant. 

QUALIFICATIONS: 16 years and over, education level at form 4 
A pass in typing. Good character and of sober 
habits. 

2. 	 POSITION CLERICAL OFFICER (I VACANCY) 

SALARY : $6,615 - $6,903 p.a. 

SCALE : (C.2 ) 

DUTIES : Colating and distribution of the 
ettes.MelatRin orderly filing of 
ondedce and other duties as ma, 
the Higher Clerical Officer. 

be 

Government Gaz
office corresp

directed by 

QUALIFICATION Over l6 years, edcuation level 
character and of cob2r habits. 

at form .: Good 0 

ADVANTAGES 	 Should have clerical experience. 

3. 	 POSITION HANDY MAN (1 VACANCY) 

SALARY : 	 $6,615 - $6,903 p.a. 

SCALE : 	 (T • 2 ) 

DUTIES : 	 Maintain all minor repairs) ccrp~ntry. plUmbing 
or electrical, in the Administration block. Main
tain and ~~rvicc ~!~en~rD equipments and tools. 
Other duties as may be directed by the Administr 
ative Assistant. 



No.23 16th April 1986 	 Nauru 
--	 ---"---~.~----------

G.N.No .15I'! 1986 (cont'd) 

QUALIFICATIONS 	 Satisfactory experience in carpentry, plumbing, 
electrical work, and knowledge of tools. 
Mature and of sober habits. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education and 
experience with the Ch_~f Secretary, no later than 4.30 p.m. on Friday 25th 
April, 1986. 

V.S. MANI 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

G.N .No.152 /1986 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20 : VACANCY 

e 
Application are invited from Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service 
for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position. 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

(Computer Bureau) 

POSITION 	 Systems Supervisor 

SALARY 	 $7347 - $7635 p.a. (C/4) 

DUTIES 	 Responsible to the Manager, Computer Bureau for data 
entry, data cont~ol and operation of application 
s~'~t~ms and ~pplication systems and supervision of 
comput9r o~erators. 

QUALIFICATIONS 	 Education up to Form IV. Experience of complete 
operation oE minimum two or three applications systems 
on IBM System 38. Should be fully familiar with Data 
File utility execution. Experience of data control 
is desirable.e 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education and 
qualifications with the Cheif Secretary before 4.20 p.m., Friday, 25th 
April, 1986. 

Dated this 3rd day of April, 1986. 

V. S. MAN I 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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No. 23 16th April 1986 Nauru 

G.N.No.153/1986 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ruth Emwaro 
Harris of Buada District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee nas ascertained that the late Ruth E. Harris 
hed been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:

DISTRICT 

, PORT. 
NO. 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERS!HP i SHARE 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Me-neng 

Manens 

Heneng 

Meneng 

Yaren 

Meneng 

165 

166 

167 

168 

169 

358 

338 

233 

c . 1 
.. 
.. 
.. 
" 

p. I 
.. 
" 

Ataro 

Ataro 

Atata 

Ataro 

Ataro 

Atara 

Atubinumor 

Ibea 

45/72 
.. 
.. 
" 
" .. 

52/72 .. 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1120 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

o 

Meneng 113 c. I Eatetam " 1/20 

Meneng 116 " Irebidi " 1/20 

Menens 

Suade 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Anibare 

Aiwo 

118 

13 

101 

32 

339 

340 

354 

144 

330 

" 
p.l .. 

.. 
c • 1 

p.l 

c • 1 

p. 1 

" 

Atowedudu 

Eateteow 

Eategadeia 

Iyati 

Anorea 

Eateigadea 

Anorea 

Atibenor 

Anijo 

" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
'f 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 
o 

Aiwo 81 c.l Ubadoge 45/65 1/50(LT0) 

Boe 88 .. Awongorin 32/74 1/50(LT0) 

Buada 

Yaren 

Menens 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

55 

330 

277 

258 

389 

221 

p. 1 

" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

! 

Iyakabab 

Atubwinumor 

Adetebor 

Maeaw 

Eatetebawo 

Ungow 
I 

45/65 .. 
45/65 

52/72 

" .. 

1/50 

1/50(LT 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/5 

0) 



23 16th April 1986 Nauru 

C.N.No.154/1986 


DE_TERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 


2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
estate of the late Ruth Emwaro Harris are:
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph I above. 

PORT. NAME uF 
DISTRICT NO. LAND 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng.neng 

Yaren 


Meneng 


Meneng 

Meneng 


Meneng 


Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Anibare 

e"iwo 
AiwQ 

Boe 

Buada 

Yaren 

Meneng 

Meneng 

165 

166 

167 

168 

169 

358 

338 

233 

1 13 

116 

118 

13 

10 I 

32 

339 

340 

354 

144 

330 

8 I 

88 

55 

330 

277 

258 

Ataro 

Ataro 

Ataro 

Ataro 

Atara 

Ataro 

Atubwinumor 

Ibea 

Eatetarn 

Irebidi 


Atowedudu 


Eateteow 

~<Eategadeia 

Iyati 

Anoreo 

Eateigadea 

Anorea 

Atibenok 


Aniyo 


Ubadoge 


Umongorin 

Iyokabab 

Atubwinumor 

Adetebor 

Maeow 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Renny Harris 1/80 
Benny Harris 1/80 
Jenny A. Capelle 1/80 
Kenny Harris 1/80 

As for portion No. 165 c. 1 Meneng 

-do

-do

-do

-do

-do

~do-

-do

-du-

do

-do

-do

-do

-do

-do

-do

-do

-do-


Renny Harris 1/200 
Benny Harris 1/200 
Jenny A. Capelle 1/200 

1/200I~enn!T Harris 

As for portion No. 81 c. 1 Aiwo 

-do

-do-

Renny Harris 1/ 160 
Benny Harris 1/]60 
Jenny A. Capelle 1/160 
Kenny Harris 1/160 

As for port ion No. 227 Meneng 
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No. 23 	 16th April 1986 Nauru 

G.N.No. 154/1986 (cont'd) 

Meneng 389 -do-

Meneng 221 Ungo", Renny Harris ~1/20 

Benny Harris 1/20 
Jenny A. Capelle 1/20 
Kenny Harris 1/20 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the above distribution of ~he Estate may appeal 

to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 

Gazette Notice and no appeal maY.be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 27th day of March, 1986. 

(M. 	 DEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY 

G.N.No.155/1986 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Late Daraiga Deiranauw of Uaboe 
District. 

EST ATE 

I. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Daraiga D. had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands,- ~ 

DISTRICT 
PORT. 
NO. 

TYPE 
LAND 

OF NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
!OF OWNERSHIP SHARE 

ljuw 32 c.l At"yong 44/70 1/22 

Ewa ! 190 p • 1 Anoero ! 57/76 1/33 

Ewa 
'! 

172 c.l Deirereinimen 44/70 1/33 

I I I I 



,.9, • I 
16th April 1986 Nauru 

-----~:--'---'----

G.N.No. 156/1986 


DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 


2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Daraiga Deiranauw are:
(al in respect of the land shown in paragraph I above. 

PORT. NAME OF 
~D-=I-"S-=T1:R:-,I~C,-,T,--_N,!.:O~."'-'__...!!L;:;A.!:'N,,!::D_______..c,-'B"'E"'N"'E"'F=-=.IC,,-IA R I EJL..", ___~ ___S"'R"'A R E 

• 

Ijuw 32 Atayeng Dogiaro Deiranauw 1/198 
Eidouadagai Deiranauw 1/198 
Emwoe Deiranauw 1/198 
Dodo Tannang 1/ 198 
Eidurubwagego Adam 1/198 
Yvonne B. Amaodus 1/198 
Eirucidab K. Iga 1/198 
Eigaramweaiy D. (LTO) 1/198 
Elizabeth Dekarube 1/1584 
K1em Gadaraoa 1/1584 
Myr1e J. Tom 1/1584 
Elsa Namoduk 1/1584 
May M. Appi 1/1584 
Isabel A. Gaiyubu 1/1584 
Christina Gadaraoa 1/1584 
Rosalia Gadaraoa 1/1584 

• 

Ewa 190 Anoero Dogiaro Delranauw 1/297 
Eidouadagai Deiranauw 1/297 
Emwoe Delranauw 1/297 
Dodo Tanoaog 1/297 
Eidurubwagego Adam 1/297 
Yvonne B. Amaodus 1/297 
Eirubidab K. 19B 1/297 
Eigaramweaiy D. (LTO) 1/297 
Elizabeth Dekarube 1/2376 
K1em Gadaraoa 1/2376 
Myrle J. Tom 1/2376 
Elsa Namoduk 1/2376 
May M. Appi 1/2376 
Isabel A. Gaiyabu 1/2376 
Christina Gadaraoa 1/2376 
Rosalia Gadaraoa 1/2376 

Ewa 172 Deorereiriimen As for portion 190 p.l Ewa 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the above determination of the Estate may appeal 


to the 
Gazette 

Supreme 
and no 

Court 
appeal 

Registry 
may be 

within 
commenced 

21 days 
after 

of the publication 
that t~me. 

of this 

Dated this 27th day of March, 1986. 

01. DEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY 


