

REPUBLIC OF NAURO

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

l6th April 1986 Nauru

G.N.No.148/1986

No.23

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

The following appointments with effect as from 7th April, 1986, are hereby notified:

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY

(Government Printery)

NAME:	POSITION:	SALARY:
Tautino Dagiaro	Printing Trainee/Bookbinder	\$6,303-\$6,903 per annum (TI/2
Elchen Kakiouwea	Bookbinder	6,303-\$6,903 per аппит (Т1/2)

DATED this 3rd day of April, 1986.

V.S. MANI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

				/			
	2						<u>۶</u>
۷	G.N:No.149/1986	۰ ۴				à	,
		PUBLIC	SERVICE	ACT	1961-1979		

The following appointments with effect from 7th April 1986, are hereby notified:

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES

NAME:	DESIGNATION:	SALARY:
Shadlock Bernicke	Apprentice Draftsman	\$6,303-\$6,531 per annum (T1)
Carrie Akua	Bus Conductor	\$6,195∸\$6,387 per annum (Ml)
Tereșia Hubert 🔅	Bus Conductor	\$6,195-\$6.387 per annum (MI)

DATED this 4th day of April 1986.

V.S MANI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER



No. 23

15th April 1986

Nauru

G.N.NO.150 / 1986

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 SECTION 20 - VACANCY

Applications are invited from Nauruans inside or outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

(USP EXTENTION CENTRE NAURU)

(a) Position Director

Salary \$8,958 - \$10,086 p.a (Nauruan)

- Scale (AP4/5)
 - Duties
- To administer the USP Centre; including the proper, maintanenace of students and centres records;
- To be in attendance from 1.00 5.00 p.m. and
 6.30 9.42 p.m Monday Friday at the Extension centre;
- (iii) To provide assistance to students selecting courses and with difficulties they have with their courses;
- (iv) To give tutorial assistance in at least one of the subject areas in demand;
- (v) To supervise generally the work of the typist and tutors; to oversee the progress of the students and liasize with the USP and the Directorate of Education;
- (vi) To help develp local course in areas of need;
- (vii) To promote the use of the Centre in the community; maintain the centre in proper trim;
- (viii)At the end of the financial year, prepare academic and administrative report on the performances of the extension centre high-lighting the achievements, performance, and the programmes for the next financial
- (ix) Other duties as determined by the Director of Education.

QUALIFICATIONS

An experienced teacher with adminsitrative experience, being at least a graduate with teaching qualification. Running of an educational - institution, preferably an extension centre, would be a desirable qualification.

بيني مستريكي ط	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. 3 .	t a
No. 23		•	!6th April 1986 Nauru	×
	G.N.No. 150 /	(198 <i>6</i>	5 (cont'd)	
(Ъ)	Posítion		Typist/Clerical Officer	
	Salary		\$5,659 - \$5,971 p.a (Nauruan)	
	Scale		((2/3)	
	Duties ((1)	Hours of work 1.00 - 5.00 and 6.30 - 9.42 p.m Monday - Friday;	
	((ii)	Typing and clerical work for the Centre;	
	((111)	Other duties and responsibilities as determined by the Director of the USP Centre,	
	QUALIFICATI		Educated up to Form V. Speed typing up to 80 words per minute or more. Adequate experience in running a small office independently including the main- tenance of financial records.	
and ex		th th	lodged in writing stating name, age, qualifications he Chief Secretary no later than 4.30 p.m. on Friday	

V. S. MANI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

۶

٤,

51

a

ţ,

No. 23

16th April 1986

Nauru

.

G.N.No.151/1986

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

SECTION 20 - VACANCY

.4.

Application are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions.

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF SECRETARY

(NAURUAN AFFAIRS) TYPIST (| VACANCY) 1. POSITION: \$6,195 - \$6,387 p.a. SALARY: M.I. SCALE: DUTIES: Typing of the Government Gazette, office correspondence and other duties as may be directed by the Administrative Assistant. QUALIFICATIONS: 16 years and over, education level at form 4 A pass in typing. Good character and of sober habits. CLERICAL OFFICER () VACANCY) 2. POSITION : \$6,615 - \$6,903 p.a. SALARY : SCALE : (C.2)DUTIES : Colating and distribution of the Government Gazettes.Maintain orderly filing of office correspondence and other duties as may be directed by the Higher Clerical Officer. Over 16 years, edcuation level at form 5 Good 🖸 QUALIFICATION : character and of cober habits. Should have clerical experience. ADVANTAGES : HANDY MAN (| VACANCY) 3. POSITION : SALARY : \$6,615 - \$6,903 p.a. SCALE : (T.2) DUTIES : Maintain all minor repairs, carpentry, plumbing or electrical, in the Administration block. Maintain and service cleaners equipments and tools. Other duties as may be directed by the Administrative Assistant.

G.N.No.1514/1986 (cont¹d)

QUALIFICATIONS :

Satisfactory experience in carpentry, plumbing, electrical work, and knowledge of tools. Mature and of sober habits.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education and experience with the Chlef Secretary, no later than 4.30 p.m. on Friday 25th April, 1986.

V.S. MANI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

G.N.No.152 /1986

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

SECTION 20 : VACANCY

Application are invited from Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

(Computer Bureau)

POSITION	:	Svstems	Supervisor

SALARY : \$7347 - \$7635 p.a. (C/4)

- DUTIES : Responsible to the Manager, Computer Bureau for data entry, data control and operation of application systems and application systems and supervision of computer operators.
- QUALIFICATIONS : Education up to Form IV. Experience of complete operation of minimum two or three applications systems on IBM System 38. Should be fully familiar with Data File Utility execution. Experience of data control is desirable.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education and qualifications with the Cheif Secretary before 4.20 p.m., Friday, 25th April, 1986.

Dated this 3rd day of April, 1986.

V. S. MANI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER No. 23

16th April 1986

.6:

Nauru

G.N.No.153/1986

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ruth Emwaro Harris of Buada District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee nas ascertained that the late Ruth E. Harris had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT	PORT. NO.	TYPE OF LAND	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP	SHARE
Meneng	165	c.1	Ataro	45/72	1/20
Meneng	166	н	Ataro	87	1/20
Meneng	167	"	Ataro	н	1/20
Meneng	168		Ataro	"	1/20
Meneng	169	,,	Ataro	ji	1/20 0
Meneng	358	p.1	Ataro	Ir	1/20
Yaren	338		Atubinumor	52/72	1/20
Meneng	233		Ibea	17	1/20
Meneng	113	c.1	Eatetam	n	1/20
Meneng	116		Irebidi		1/20
Meneng	[18	67	Atowedudu	17	1/20
Buada	13	p.1	Eateteow	17	1/20
Buada	101	77	Eategadeia	u	1/20
Buada	32		Iyati	ц	1/20
Buada (339	c.1	Anoreo	н	1/20
Buada	340	p.1	Eateigadea	н	1/20
Buada	354	c. 1	Anorea	"	1/20
Anibare	144	p.1	Atibenor	11	1/20
Aiwo 🛛	330	и	Anijo	4	1/20
Aiwo	81	c.1	Ubadoge	45/65	1/50(LTO)
Boe	88	14	Awongorin	32/74	I/50(LTO)
Buada	55	p. 1	Iyakabab	45/65	1/50
Yaren	330		Atubwinumor	11	1/50(LTO)
Meneng	277	•1	Adetebor	45/65	1/40
Meneng	258	-11	Macow	52/72	1/40
Meneng	389	-11	Eatetebawo	n	1/40
Meneng	221	н –	Ungow	u u	1/5

16th April 1986

Nauru

G.N.No.154/1986

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Ruth Emwaro Harris are: (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph | above.

DISTRICT	PORT. NO.	NAME OF Land	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Meneng	165	Ataro	Renny Harris Benny Harris Jenny A. Capelle Kenny Harris	/80 /80 /80 /80
Meneng	166	Ataro	As for portion No. 165 (c.l Meneng
Meneng	167	Ataro	- d o -	
Meneng	168	Ataro	- d o –	
Meneng	169	Ataro	- d o -	
eneng	358	Ataro	- d o -	
Yaren	338	Atubwinumor	- d o	
Meneng	233	Ibea	- d o -	
Meneng	113	Eatetam	- d o -	
Meneng	116	Irebidi	- d o –	
Meneng	118	Atowedudu	- d o -	
Buada	13	Eatereow	- d o -	
Buada	101	"Eategadeia	- d o ~	
Buada	32	Iyati	- d o -	
Buada	339	Anoreo	- d o -	
Buada	340	Eateigadea	- d o -	
Buada	354	Anorea	- d o -	
Anibare	144	Atíbenok	- d o -	
Aiwo	330	Aniyo	- d o -	
Aiwo	81	Ubadoge	Renny Harris Benny Harris Jenny A. Capelle Kenny Harris	1/200 1/200 1/200 1/200
Boe	88	Umongorin	As for portion No. 81 c.	l Aiwo
Buada	55	Iyokabab	- d o -	
Yaren	330	Atubwínumor	- d o -	
Meneng	277	Adetebor	Renny Harris Benny Harris Jenny A. Capelle Kenny Harris	/160 /160]/160 /160
Meneng	258	Maeow	As for portion No. 227 M	leneng

.8.							
No, 23			l6th April	1986	Nauru		
	G.N.No.	[54/]986 (cont'd)					
Meneng	389	Eate shawo		– d o –			
Meneng	221	Ungow	Benny Jenny	Harrís Harrís A, Capelle Harrís	1 / 2 0 1 / 2 0 1 / 2 0 1 / 2 0 1 / 2 0		

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the above distribution of the Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 27th day of March, 1986.

(M. DEIRERAGEA) SECRETARY

G.N.No.155/1986

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Late Daraiga Deiranauw of Vaboe District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Daraiga D. had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT	PORT. NO.	TYPE OF LAND	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP	SHARE
ljuw	32	c . 1	Atayong	44/70	1/22
Ewa	190	p.1	Anoero	57/76	1/33
Ewa	. 172	c .1	Deirereinimen	44/70	1/33

No 23

16th April 1986

.9.

Nauru

Ŀ

G.N.No. 156/1986

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Daraiga Deiranauw are:-(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph I above.

DISTRICT	PORT. NO.	NAME OF LAND	, BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Ijuw	32	Atayong	Dogiaro Deiranauw	1/198
			Eidouadagai Deiranauw	1/198
			Emwoe Deiranauw	1/198
			Dodo Tannang	1/198
			Eidurubwagego Adam	1/198
			Yvonne B. Amandus	1/198
			Eirubidab K. Iga	1/198
			Eigaramweaiy D. (LTO)	1/198
•			Elizabeth Dekarube	1/1584
			Klem Gadaraoa	1/1584
			Myrle J. Tom	1/1584
			Elsa Namoduk	1/1584
			Maý M. Appi	1/1584
			Isobel A. Gaiyubu	1/1584
			Christina Gadaraoa	1/1584
	•		Rosalia Gadaraoa	J/1584
Ewa	190	Ancero	Dogíaro Deiranauw	1/297
			Eidouadagai Deiranauw	1/297
			Emwoe Deiranauw	1/297
			Dodo Tannang	1/297
			Éidurubwagego Adam	1/297
			Yvonne B. Amandus	1/297
			Eirubidab K. Iga	1/297
			Eígaramweaiy D. (LTO)	1/297
			Elizabeth Dekarube	1/2376
			Klem Gadaraoa	1/2376
			Myrle J. Tom	1/2376
			Elsa Namoduk	1/2376
			May M. Appí	1/2376
D			Isobel A. Gaiyabu	1/2376
			Christina Gadaraoa	1/2376
			Rosalia Gadaraoa	1/2376
Ewa	172	Deorereińimen	As for portion 190 p.1 E	wa

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the above determination of the Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 27th day of March, 1986.

(M. DEIRERAGEA) SECRETARY